La Carreta, Inc.
108 NW Railroad Avenue
Hammond, LA 70401

January 5, 2022

Ms. Michelle Kendall, Ms. Lacy Landrum,

Executive Director Director of Administrations

Hammond Downtown Development District City of Hammond

2 West Thomas St. 310 E. Charles Street

Hammond, LA 70401 Hammond, LA 70401

Email: kendall_ml@hammond.org Email: landrum_I@hammond.org
Park (Sidewalk | ements — Re

Dear Ms. Kendall and Ms. Landrum:

As part of the development of Hammond Railroad Park, La Carreta’s sidewalk along Railroad
Avenue was improved at the same time the park was constructed. This involved demolishing the
existing parking and sidewalk, replacing the sidewalk with one matching Railroad Park, and
adding trees. It was agreed beforehand that La Carreta, the Hammond Downtown Development
District (DDD), and the City of Hammond would each pay one-third of those costs. La Carreta,
Inc. has paid in full all costs for the sidewalk improvements totaling $128,894.72, as follows:

Sidewalk Construction Costs paid by La Caretta
108 NW Railroad Avenue

Date Vendor Amount

12/17/2021 Roy T Dufreche & Associates LLC $8,905.68
1/19/2022 Kelly Construction Group $80,749.33
2/15/2022 Roy T Dufreche & Associates LLC $494.52
2/15/2022 Kelly Construction Group $20,814.11
4/25/2022 Roy T Dufreche & Associates LLC $494.52
4/25/2022 Kelly Construction Group $16,236.56
5/24/2022 Kelly Construction Group $1,200.00

$128,894.72

Attached is documentation showing the contractor's scope of work on the sidewalk improvement
project as well as evidence of payment. At your earliest convenience, please remit to La Carreta
reimbursement of the DDD’s and the City of Hammond’s shares ($42,964.91 each) of the total
project costs it fronted.

Sincerely,
Saul Rubio
Saul Rubio



AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Namr and addresy)
I 3 Carteta Sidewalk linproy emeris
Hammond, [ vuisiana

OWNER: (Name and uddyess)
La Carreta, Inc.

108 NW Railroad Ave,
Harmmond, La 7040]

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
f.ontraet For; G eneral Constru stion
Date: December 17, 2021

ARCHITECT: “Namu and oddress)
Royv [ Duireche & Associates, LLC
P.O. Box 1075

Hammond, L.a 70404

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 001

Date: February 7. 2022

CONTRACTOR: fName and address;
Kelly Construction Group, LLC

P.O. Box 812
Walker, La 70785

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicuble. atach or reforence specific ahibits, Abo include agrecd upun adpustments
atribwable to executed Construction Change Direcnives )
Due 10 lack of availabilly of uriginally specified sized teees, up-sized tor icrease cost, Addition of 41 days of construction

contract time due to long-lead delivery and installation of street light fixrures.

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Chenge Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be inurcused by this Change Order in the amount of
‘I'he new Contract Swn including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by forty-one (41) days,
The new date of Subslantis) Completion will be 4/12:22

§
$
$
$
S

117,800,00
0.00

117.800.00

1.200.00

119,000.00

NOTE: This Change Order docs not include adjustments 1o 1he Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximurn Price, or thie Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construgtion Change Direetive until the cost and time bave been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which casc a Change Ordur is exceuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Roy T. Dufreche & Associates, LLC
ARCRITECT (Firm name)

st

Ny ,I”.IT'.-H.‘ BRrS

Kelly Construction Group, LLC

La Carreta, lue.

CONTRAGTOR (Tiirmn naarne)

OWNER (Tirm name)

SIGNATURE |

Roy T. Dufreche, Landscape
Architect

SIENATURE

Jons Kelly, Prexidenmt

SIGNATURE ™ —
Saul mugo.,aﬁér h
e

!
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRIQSD NAME AND JITLE
February 7. 2022 » Februars 7, 7023 ) Februrn~7-2627 7 o
DATE DATE DATE

AA Document G701~ — 2017, Gopyright & 1978, 1987, 2000 , 2001 sna 2017 by The Amcrican Institule of Architacts, All rights rusarvad.

14207377 which expiros on 02/06/2027, is nat far reaal, is icensed for 8na-hma

a3 pro y ol 10:22:24 ET on 02/07/202% under Order No.21 .
was producad by AlA soflwarc o ” Tenns of Swrvice, To repont copyright vialations, e-mail °°Py"9’(“3‘§§f§,{§;,,

usa only, and may only be used in accordance with tha AlA Contrzct Ugcumants

User Notes:

This documontl 1



2 "IV YJed Y puowie

00°0 % 00°0 000 % 00°00T |00°694°8T 00°0 000 00°694'8T D0"69L°8T Bulaed 1un |OT
00°0 % 00°0 100°0 1% 00°D0T |DD°098'T 00°0 00°0 00°098°C 00°098°C JjJomynez | 6
00°0 % 00°0 1000 % 00°00T |D0D°008'ZZ 00°0 00°0 007008°2¢ 100°008°2Z jeoH23)3 | 8
00°0 % 00°0 000 % 00°00T [D0'00Z°T 00°0 00°0 00°002°T DD0°002'T suonesuqey e3P | £
00°0 % 00°0 100°0 % 00°00T |00°S¥B8‘9Z 00°0 [aJa)o] 00°518°92 D0°S¥8'SZ 231310U0D | 9
000 % 00°0 100°0 % 00°00T [00°4Zv'S 00°0 00°0 00°22v'S 00°220'S uopiowsqg| S
juswabeuey
00°0 % 00°0 1000 [% 007007 |D0°00S'T 00°0 D00 00°005°1 00°005°T 235BM pue buuesp | b
’ sainsopug
000 % 00°0 slo] % 00°00T |DD°SCS 00°0 000 00°5Zs 00°5¢S pue siapleg Aetodway | £
UOI3eUIPJO0D)
00°0 % 00°0 000 % 00°001 |00°008'Z 0070 00°0 00°008‘C 00°0082 pue Juawabeuely 303loud | T
D00 % 0070 100°0 %o 00"00T |DD°00S 00°0 00°0 00°00S 00°00S SIUBWIINDIY SARRISIVILPY | T
(s) (%) a1va
non| s | | gl ciomel] UGioR" | cafids | Giuwos | sw voranos30
(9-0) (o/9) (3+3+Q) ATLN3S3Yd A0Id3d STHL AUOIUd a31Nd3HIS
H 9 El 3 a 2 g v
TO¥P0L CURISINOT ‘puUOWIWIRH
2202/90/S0 ‘poldad S820Z V1 Y3¥|EM 333415 3. YMON 01T
v00  :# uogesyddy 218 %09 0Od olqny [nes
10000Z€ (# Peloid 71 ‘dno1D uoRIMIISUOD Alla) -UJ BjalsR) B
:swepN Pafoid ‘wody ‘0L



00°0 000 % 00°00T |DD"000’6IT  |00°0 00°002°1T 100°008°£1T  |00°0006TT is|eyoL
00°0 % 00°0 100°0 % 00°00T |D0°00Z'T 00°0 00°002°T 0070 00°00T'T S99J1 J0J 35230UL UL T OO | 9T
D00 % 0070 00°0 % 00°00T [Zb'8Z8‘ZT 00°0 00°0 Zb°828°Z1 Zv 82871 pRAYIBAQD UO[PNIISUOD Al2X ST
00°0 % 00°0 100°0 % 00°00T |08°Z90°E 00°0 0070 08°290'¢ 08790’ puog | vT
000 % 00°0 000 % 00°00T [I°808'% 000 D00 v1°808'p I?1°808'¢ 934 |ET
00°0 % 00°0 00°0 % 00°00T [P vEL'E 000 00°0 b9 pEL'S P9 PEL'E peaysanQ|Zl
00°0 % 0070 0070 % 00°00T |DO°O+T'DT 00°0 00°0 00°0PT'0T 00°0rT’'0T Bunueld [T1
(s) ($) 3Lva
(s) INAOWY | IN3u34 HSINLJ INTow3ad | oLomwors | (S)ANNOWY | (3) INNOWY | ($) INNOWY ($)
QINIVITY | 39YNIVLIY| OLIDNVIVE | SSIUDOWd| »QalTawod| | C2H0Ls Q3.374W0D | QaLT1dWOD anva NOLLI¥OS30
(99 5/9) (3+3+Q) K1LN2S3d QOIY3d STHL UOIHd aFINA3HOS
H B} d 3 Q ) g v
100/ BURISINOT 'puowiweH
2202/90/50 ‘pojded S8L0Z Y1 USkem 1939135 318D YMON 011
v00  :# uvonesyddy 218 %08 Od olgny |nes
10000Z€ 1y pofodd 271 ‘dnots uondnnsuod Ajlay “ou[ BJaLIR] B
:2wep pafold Rit{.5E] ‘0l

7 IV Jded ¥ puowwey



“IDRAUG] SIY) J3PUN 10JIEI3UCT) 10 JBUMQD U3 10 SIyBLL

00°0 :49pJ0 abueyD AQ SIONVHD 13N
Aue 01 adpnfasd Jnoyum ase juawAed Jo sdueidadne pue juswied ‘aduenss] -uRsay paweu
J01enuo] 33 01 Ajuc sjqeAed si g3ILIMID INNOWY 3yl 3jgeNeBau jop § siesyuad sy | 0070 00°0 (STVLOL
7 P _u _ o _ :331eQ oy ...._q y ] :Ag | o000 00°0 auow si paaosdde jejor
) ) HOYY 113UMD AQ SLIUOW Snoiaa.d
(*pa1p13193 Junowse ay) a3 wiojuod 03 p=bueyd 31 jey; 192ys uoenuIzUO) 3L UG pus uoneaddy 000 00°0 Ul paaoadde sabueys jejoL
S uo s2unby §j2 jeiug uoj paydde unowe 3y WOy SI34Ip PAWILIAD JUNOLWE Ji uoleug|dxX2 yIey) .
SNOILONA3a SNOLLIQAV AGVIWWNS ¥3QH0 IONVHD
o
- T -/ 92 £ T Q3rLIMA0 ANNOWY  £97050° € Tt 39YNIVISY DNIGOTONI ‘HSINIS OL IINVIvE °6
L= v = . 1l et irsrasRAesssermamsassamsatae et ra e »
$£ "Q3HLLNID INNOWY U3 4o JudwAed 0) PIFNUS 51 JoPPRAUCD Y3 Jeyy  EE6VL'08 § aNA LNIWAYd LNIHHND '8
PUR ‘SUIWN30Q I9843U0D 3U4) YIiM SIUBPI0IIL Ul SI MIOM sy} Jo Ayjenb sy ‘pajespur 000 et " SAINIWAVd Y04 SNOILYDOT1ddY SNOIATYd SS37 “2
Se passaiboud sey iom 3yl ay3g pue uoneuLIoful ‘36paMouy 5,334y 3yl o £E'6YL08 5 T I A A IDVYNIVLIIH SS3T aINVYI IV1OL 9
359Q 313 0] eyl JSUMQ 3U3 0] STUILHID ID3UYIIY 243 ‘uonedydde siyy bujsiadwiod eyep 00°0$ s (qe 4 @6 BUPT) 36RUIEYRY 2oL
BUT'pUE SUOIRAIISTO B)IS-UD UO PIseq ‘SJusLINIog IPRIUOD 3U) yjm 2JuUepIoddR U (4 uwned)
E ] 000 ¢ .
LNIWAVd 04 ILVIIJILIHIAD S, 1DILIHDUY leUs3el P3I0IS 3O 9%00°0 “q
2177 ra i (3 + g suwnjod)
/ \ (\ 5% 3 UOISSILILLOD Al 0070 % oM Pa33JdWos; 4o %0070 e
: \“\ -2qnd Aseon :ADVYNIVLIY °S
Eid €E'6FPL'08 S T 319d 0L IYOLS B 93LITdWCD IVIOL b
/st 3 21029 o3 foms pue paquosans 07 " st et 300UA 40 3TNOSHDS
=2 140 Aqunon 3 00°008°21IT & =

.|
10 33815
P 1tmp |23 uor

133eQg :Ag
J71 ‘dnoas caﬁ%y “HOYOYHINGD

2P MOU S) UIRBJIBY UMOYS Juawded Jusun Jeyl pUE USUMO 3yl WO paa:ssal
swawAded pue panss asam JuawAed oy S212214143D SNoIABad UDJUM JOJ XHIOM JOJ JOIIEIILOD
2ui Ag pred ussg aaey SJUNQWR |8 1RY] ‘SIUALUNIOQ JDRIUOD BYI YuM 3dUEpICIIE W)
P3321dWod uaag sey JuswAed 104 uogednddy Siyl AQ PasaAad SHOM 3Y3 J3i2q pue uonewIojul
‘abpamouy s.aoldenue) 3y Jo Isaq Iy ) IBY) S9UMJad JOIJENUOD paubissepun a3y

00°008°£1T §

000 %

00°008°£TT §

(Z + 13un) 21va OL WNS LIVEINOD °E
Trmmmmmmemiemeeeet su3paQ abueys Aq abueys JoN t7

............................................ WNS LIVELINOD TYNIDTHO °T

*339YS uonenuRuod

PENUOD BYI YIm UOJIBUL0I Ul MA0BG UMOYS Se ‘JUSWARY J0) Dpew S uoned)ddy

LNIWAVd 4Od NOILVYIIlddV S, YOLIVHINOD

‘NOLLdI¥DS3a

¥3H10 ] 1202/L2/0% $31VA LDVYINOD
a3 ]
¥oLoveiNgD [
10211HouY [] TO000ZE I"SON 1D3If0¥d
¥Inmo [ 2T0T/+1/10 ‘0L 0OIN3d
1031 uoINgLIsIg TcC ‘ON NOILYDIddVY

t 39vd

TOv¥0/ BUBISINOT ‘pudwiwiey

‘dI LIVELNOD ¥IWO0LSND
S840 V1 J3iem

T8 X0g Od

T ‘dnougn uonanuisuod) Ay

*1J31IKJ¥V VIA “HOLIVHINOD WOU

T0+04 SUBISINOT ‘PUCWIWEH

‘AY PeOJiey N 80T
puowwey e3aueg) 2

T WY SHed ¥y puowiwey
:133r0%d

33205 318D YHON 011
oiqny [nes

Ju] eysaIen e
*¥INMO OL

ANIWAYd YOI ILVITIIILYID ONY NOILYIIIddV



(ot fret

12/1772021

Roy T Dufreche & Associates LLC **8,905.68

Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Five and 68/100w+ st imssscnns

Vevest eI dede s de & Pede de Ve dede e NS Ve fe v v de Ve

Roy T Dufreche & Associates LLC

Roy T Dufreche & Associates LLC

12/17/2021
sidewalk 8,905.68
Gulf Coast Bank - C 8,905.68
Roy T Dufreche & Associates LLC 12/17/2021
sidewalk 8,905.68

Gulf Coast Bank - C 8,905.68



Kelly Construction Group

01/19/2022

**80,749.33

Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred Forty_Nine and 33/100*****1&*********“mm*w***f«-w*u*m«w*fm***w*ww****w

Kelly Construction Group
P.O. Box 812
Walker, LA 70785

Kelly Construction Group
Side walk

Gulf Coast Bank - C

Kelly Construction Group
Side walk

Guif Coast Bank - C

01/19/2022
80,749.33
80,749.33
01/19/2022
80,749.33

80,749.33



Roy T Dufreche & Associates LLC

Four Hundred Ninety~Four and 52 /100 wmmisriiet i i

02/15/2022

Roy T Dufreche & Associates LLC -

Roy T Dufreche & Associates LLC

Gulf Coast Bank - C

Roy T Dufreche & Associates LLC

Gulf Coast Bank -~ C

© 494,52
02/15/2022
494,52
494.52
02/15/2022
494,52

494,52



“IPRIJUOD Syl dopun 40713R3UDD JO IPUMQ <yl Jo mucm_.._ OO.O ”.._w_U._O U@CMLU >D wwOZqIU 13N
Aue o aa1pnlesd Inoynam aue JuawiAed o ajueidadde PUR JURWARH 48IUENSS] "UlRJaY pawey
40398U0D 2U3 o3 A[uD 3igeA=d $I QII4i1YID LNAOWY 24Ul 919ENg5HU 10U sg3eTIEY Sy 00°0 00°0 SIYLOL
27 b7 e YA N,._“_ 7 “Ag | o070 00°0 “UIUOW SI3 panoJdde (230l
- ¢ GhaLiHovy wIduUMQ AQ syauow snotasad
{"PoUNLEY JUNSWER By 01 Waoyued 0y pEBuzi> sie 1241 139YS UOIIRNURUOD 2K) U0 puUE uonedyddy 000 000 ui paroudde ssbueya jejo)
SIL UB S2IRDK 1@ [PLILT 10) PANIOAR JUNCLIR QU WO SIDLID PRSI JUNdWe 41 vonzeuR|dxa yoely)
SNOTLDNA3AISNCILIaAY, AAVYIWWNS YITHO IONVHD
w 1&g s ST G3EIIYED INNOWY o6 9gz 0 YT IDYNIYAIN DNIANTONI ‘HSINIS OL 30NYIVE 6
. ‘OSEILY3D LNNOWY D43 Jo suswied 01 p2Inus saopequo) sy jeys TLUFIB0Z S o INA INAWAYA LNIHUND '8
FOQ IPBIUDT BYL Yl 9DUEDIOINR Ul S MIOA DU 10 Abenlb ayy ‘payEoipul STTERLI0S S T SAINIWAYC HO4 SNOILYDITddY SNOIAINd SSIT L
SEH CHOM S JSNE0. pue uOgeuLICiul (aEPRIMOUN SIOBUUDIY BUI SO pICGSIIOT § e, ISYNIV.LIY 531 AINUVI Tv10L 9
HI AIUMO 24T 02 SBPIES 13ENYY 42 ‘umgedndde siyy Buisudwos RIZD  ggp s T Qo 4 BE DU RARMIETOY (210)
I RAIDRGO QYS-LT uQ Jroseq .muCGEDUCO uUQ.:COU 94] Yitm adueplol2e ug {4 _(_.r_.m_J_DUv
000 S _ - N o
LNINWAVd HOd FJLVII4ILINID S,1D031IHDYV - [BLIW PBI0IS JO 7,000 °q
o (3 + g suwnjo))
UQJ ACA FYS2NHNS UOISSIUWGT Ay 00 s

211ang Al21oN

g

czez N.M{\NM%NL. 340 Aep

¥10m pa3dIduoD o 9o o e
'ADYNIVIIN S

PPIEesiIol B s 31va Ol a3x¥O01S 8 A3LITdINOD TVLOL &
_ct. SIY 2w 2dbiag o) wieals pue psguIsang , )
fens - Y i e S e peRb GO°G0Q° 7 TT & eeesmemermmaean e <
—— TAE 0 Aunos UNGUSINGT 10 s1e1s Q0'00R'ATT & INWA 40 37Na3HDS

VaLeHNINR ¥NUS 008 B1E eemmemen 2+ 1 o0 3 WAS 1oYHINO -
o JBumg / Al uor 00°00RLIT1 (¢ QUITYralva oL ] INO: £

\NN H|M.|\ N - 7 :Ag 000 S S42pap sbueryy Ag abueyd Jap ‘7

D77 ‘dnouy uoianlsu A “40L imCD 00008210 8 e 1 § 1Y ADYYINOD TVNIDINO T

= MDU S UIRIAY UMOUS JuatuARd JU2Ind jey) pue J2UMQ BY2 WoL PAAISIB
w ! BJBM 2uBWARd 104 $3383Y1353D SNoIAaad UDIYM 1oy MIOm Joy Jolesiunsy 199YS uoyenuuoD
= * SABL SUAOWR [|€ JEUI SIUBWAIGY PRIUCD 3Yl UMM 23UBpIore i 19BJ3UOT BT yUA UOIIBULDD Ul ‘MO|2G UMOUS Se ‘Juswieq Joy apew st uopnesyddy
= . BY URAE SR JuawAey Jos uonesddy siyy Ag paUaA0d YJop 2Ul Ja119q pue uoneRwIouI
\\\\ > ,...Vm.b SOngdhelinf s So1euos ayy jo 1saq AUl 031 1RYY S3IMD  JOJIRNUOD paubisiopun ay) .._.zm E>qn— MOH— ZOH..—.SH..HQQAN m.ﬂ—o._uuth.zou
\\\..\\% o} U.LM;.,.W,&),Z% .NOILdI¥DS3a I LOVELINOD ¥3W0LSND
x H A P :

Dttty s SBLOL V1 43iem

218 xo0g Od

271 ‘dnoss uolsnisuo) Ajjsy

vaHLol | fzoz/erizl ‘31Va IDVHINOD J1DILTHIUY VIA ‘YOLDVELNOD WOUS

EIETI

= TO¥0Z eueisinoy ‘puowwep 100/ QUBISINGT ‘puoliueH

mobépzou““ "NV peoJjiey MN SOT 193115 218D YoN 01T
LO3LIHOYY L 10000z€ "SON 123C0ud PUOWWEH eIRLe) B oIgny nes

YINMO| ! 2202/%0/20 0l aoI1yad C IV Aed ¥y puowwe Ul Rlale] e
101 uonNqIsIg 200 “ON NOILYIIlddy ‘123c0dd ‘YINMO Ol -

T A9%A

FTNIWAYA M4 TIYATATIMNIN ANY NATI YATUAAY




Kelly Construction Group

02/15/2022

**20,814.11

Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Fourteen and 11 ] 1QQedeseseddeicietesestetetetedeiedeseesesededeledefede e e e S dede ke e s ok

Kelly Construction Group
P.O. Box 812
Walker, LA 70785

Kelly Construction Group
payment for sidewalk

Gulf Coast Bank - C

Kelly Construction Group
payment for sidewalk

Gulf Coast Bank - C

02/15/2022
20,814.11
20,814.11
02/15/2022
20,814.11

20,814.11



04/25/2022

Roy T Dufreche & Associates LLC

**494.52
Four Hundred Ninety-Four and 52 /100 #sickscioitictiiii oot et koo koo ok ke
Roy T Dufreche & Associates LLC
Roy T Dufreche & Associates LLC 04/25/2022
project close out 494.52
Gulf Coast Bank 494,52
Roy T Dufreche & Associates LLC 04/25/2022
project close out 494,52

Gulf Coast Bank 494,52



Kelly Construction Group

Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Six and 56/ 1QQ**vseitesrivieter-sese

Kelly Construction Group
P.O. Box 812
Walker, LA 70785

Kelly Construction Group

Gulf Coast Bank

Kelly Construction Group

Gulf Coast Bank

04/25/2022

payment 3 4/22

payment 3 4/22

**16,236.56
04/25/2022
16,236.56
16,236.56
04/25/2022
16,236.56

16,236.56



FIXED PRICE

21712027

L) Rubio

ta Carresaing

110 Nonh Cate

tiammond, Louisiana 70401

Re OQur Change Propnsal 3200001-01 for CPR 1

Projert  Hammond RR Park Al1. 2
l.a Carrete Hammond
La Carreta Harnmond, 108 N/ Railroad Av,, Hamrriond, Louisiang 70401

This; Propoaal Is for the Change referenced above anti moie pardculzrly Jefined by the Scope of Work comprised of this Proposal, its Attachments, and
ather Contract Dacuments incorporated by referonce

Therefore, e propose to change the folloving

This CPR is for addrescing the $1,200.00 Increase in the cost of the trees being planted and to extend the original contract end date to 04/15/22 to allow
for the delivery and installation of the light poles

Price: §1,200.00 Gne Thousand Two Hundred Dollare and Zero Cents

Time The autation of the Work 1o achieve Substantin Cumpleuon voll ba INCREASED by 41 days,
Clarification(e); Nohe

Eyplrotion: This Proposal shieh remain open for 30 caiendar day(s).

Plraso contact me at 2252434949 or via e-meil jce@kellyconsiructiungroup.com if you have any yuestions or require additional information

Ragards,

Kelly Construction Group, LLC

Jou Nortrup

Marketing Leodnr



“LLUDD 5IY3 JIPUN JTIDRIUD] IO BUMD SY3 40 squyBys . v =
Auve 3 aopnfaud Inoynm ase JuswAed JO 32URldanie pur ju ed ‘duenss] ‘ujssy petueu o0°caz’y 4240 SBU2UD Aq SIDNYHD 13N
1012 NuE2 941 O AjUO S1gRARd SI OIISLINTD ANNOKWY 2yl ‘dgps Baudou 5 Jempuas sy | 0070 00°0GZ'T {5WLOL
\n\A\\P..._ \B =eq — VY Ag | 007G 00°00Z°T ‘WIU0M SIY3 pancudde [exo)
LOS1INOYY 3UMO AG SYUOW snoinsld
(*PRy1350 JUNoWwe =43 o3 ULICiu0D &) pRiuryd e 3eyl 293yS HORRNURUCH S U pue uonesrddy 000 000 u) paacudde <abueyp (2l
ST U0 SAFBY )2 (PRiu] Uoj pRNddR Junolus ayy WA SIBHIP PORIID JUROWD ) L 1% yoeyry) -
[SNOLLINC2d|SNOLLIGaY AJYINWNS ¥3TH0 IDNYHD
NI:QN £ e OQIMELI¥IZ INAOKY 00 e 3DYNIVLIIN ONIAMNIDNI *HSINIS OL IDNVIVE 6
“OIELUID INNOWY 242 40 BwARd 01 P3Wd St lotdenuod oty Jeg 0070021 §  =eeeeeesinesmnien T ANA LNINAVA ANZUAND *8
PUZ "SIUBLWN>0Q I9RIUOD Y Y3ix: 20uepsoIDE Ul Stem P jo Ajenb ay) ‘psaesipu; 00°009°ZTT $ " SINIWAYd 03 SNCLLYITIddV SNCIATYL WMNAN
Se pessasbosd sey jsom ayr 3BlI90 pue uonew.iojur ‘DEp3mouy S5PBNPy BUY JO 00O00EIT § T ADYNIVISA SS31 aINYYa TY10.1: 9
IS9C 311 03 IRy JSUMOD A 0) SBLIUST WAy ‘uoned)dde sy Bursdwed piep 00°CS e (as + 25 3an) sbeulkiay |RIGL
SL1 PUR SUONBAJSSAO AIS-UO UD PISEG “SIUSWINC0QG PeIue) BUI Yym 2ouepioane ug e ..cm:_.._oov -.
[V .
INIWAVd HOd JLVIISILHID S.1DILTHOUY 0 IBHAIRN PRIOIS 3090070 °q
. 24/ / P . {z + @ svwnpad)
N.N\W\h;\vv.m“ 7 \ \_ w WVL UossILaLo) A 00°0 5 M0 PBIHIWC 10 %000 2"
, FHK 7./ >1ara Amon FOYNIVIIN 5
00°0D0ETT §  rrrmeerieesseeeeen 31VQ 01 A2¥01S 2 OILTIANOD TYAOL
m s 340;3Q W IMS pUE pEGUISANS ~000'611 ¢ OO SUN YA 40 330
:fo Atenon 40 215 00°000'61 ) 3 40 2NJ3HIS
L T imu \m__uv_ vor 00°000°6IT $ “{Z + T=u) 31va 01 KNS 1OVRINGD “E
eq i :Ag 00°002°T S " SISpap abueyd Aq abueys 1N 2

A
711 ’dncis Lenanag Mﬂ\ ew]
TONP MOU St DRUBY ueoys JuaWARE Judasnd 1€ DUk Y3 ) wisfpaamEoas
SUDWied puR Ponss) audm JuowAng Joy SANWUNRIBY SNORTIC WOIYM JOJ WIOM 1 DPeNUD)
2Q Aq pied useq 2aey sjunowe e 124t ‘siuswog PraLas Sy W #suerione g
PIRISLIOI Uaaq sTY JuswAry Jo) LSBTy SIYY AQ PALZA0D ‘o B J2I12q PUR UCNELLG;UY
‘afpajmoiy sa0penU) By) 18 153 ay) 61 ey: sagied HoLenue) prubsispun Ay

00°00B'c1I1 $ WS LIVALNOD TYNIDITHO T

"RRYS LORBRNUIUOD
IPRLUOT Y YA UDSIBUUOI UL “MD)3q UMOUS S8 ‘JuswARg 10; SPELW S} LOgeSidey

LNIWAVd Y04 NOILYIIIddV S, HOLIVHINOD

NOLLdI¥2S3a

¥3HLO 1Z0T/LT4T F1Va IDVULINOD
o
YOIDWMINOD [

O31IHDEY [ 100002¢ "SON 123rodd

BINMO T202/90/50 ‘0% o34

101 UCERQLIsIq roe -ON NOILXYDIIddY

T O

‘Al LVHINOD HIWOLSND
SEL04 V1 Jadjem

218 x08 Og

271 "dnosS LaIdARSUD AlPX

“1I3LTHDUY VIA ‘HOLOVUINOD WOUd

10504 BURISINGTY "CUOLLtURY
AV pealex M BOT

T0P0L BURISINOT ‘pucunueH
1330S 212D YuoN 0Tt

PUDWIIRY EIZLIED) €] cigny jnes
Z 3V Ned du ctouiuey Ul Ejalen ey
*123r0ud THENMO OL

IMILIEIWI MAL JTWATAT IMNIAN I AT I WATI L 0w



SUoN -
:leQuajod
00°00Z°T 424
2202/S0/50 - T ¥dD 110 abueys adoag-
0070021 <4 TT0T/Z0/20 - 10 abuey) 10 #0D
:pazuoyiny
(s) 3unowny sdeg s3bueyg)]

2T02/90/50
00

T0900ZE
Z 7V dJed ¥y puowiey

‘potdad
:# uoneoiddy

i Pafouy
BwepN pafosy

S8L0L v Uem

¢I8 %08 Od

D71 ‘dnous uopanu3suos Ajlox
‘wosg

TOP0OL RURISINGT ‘pUCWIWERH
19318 3180 YHON 01T
olqny |nes

“duf ejaase) e

0L



